Resolution No. R-2006-04

A Resolution of the City of Sequim Creating Youth Liaison Positions to the Sequim City Council

WHEREAS, the City of Sequim recognizes the youth of our community as a significant community resource; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to receive continuous advice from the youth of the community on matters of interest to youth; and

WHEREAS, the City Council and the Sequim School District agree that the process of facilitating important interaction between the community youth and Council can occur through the Associated Student Bodies of the school district; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council hereby creates two (2) youth liaison positions each to be filled by a student elected from the Sequim School District; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the student liaisons shall be advisory to the City Council and shall be given the opportunity to offer advice on any issue properly before the Council; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that each student liaison shall be provided an agenda and supporting materials for each Council meeting and workshop so they may be informed of upcoming issues for discussion and decision by the Council; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that each student liaison shall attend each evening Council meeting; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that each student liaison is encouraged to keep their respective student body associations apprised of issues of interest to community youth so as to obtain broad based opinions on issues to be shared with the Council; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor, with the consent of the Council, shall appoint a Council member to serve as an advisor/mentor to the student liaisons.

PASSED and APPROVED this 18th day of 16th

, 2006.

Walter F. Schubert, Mayor

ATTEST:

Karen Kuznek-Reese, CMC, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Craig A. Ŕitchie, City Attorney